GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 842

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14™ DECEMBER, 2022/ AGRAHAYANA 23, 1944
(SAKA)

SEIZURE OF NARCOTICS DRUGS

842 SHRI SUKHENDU SEKHAR RAY:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) how much quantity of narcotic drugs and psychotropic substances have been seized by Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) and value thereof during last five years; and

(b) the year-wise and State-wise details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAlI)

(a) & (b) The year-wise details of narcotic drugs and psychotropic substances seized by Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) during the year
2017-2021 including their value is at Annexure-l. As records are kept in Zonal units of NCB, which has Jurisdiction over more than one state,

State-wise data of drug seizure is not maintained by NCB.

khkkkhhhkkik

187


R.S.US.Q.NO. 842 FOR 14.12.2022

ANNEXURE-|

The year-wise details of narcotic drugs and psychotropic substances seized by Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB)

during the year 2017-2021 including their value

Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
DRUG Quantity Value* Quantity Value* Quantity Value* Quantity Value* Quantity Value *
(In Kg) (In Kg) {In INR) {In Kg) (In INR) (In Kg) (In INR) {In Kg) (In INR} (In Kg) {In INR)
Oplum 325 16,25,00,000 305 15,25,00,000 401 20,05,00,000 1,018 50,90,00,000 445 22,25,00,000
Miayghting 435 4,35,00,00,000 4 4,00,00,000 21 21,00,00,000 2 2,00,00,000 76 76,00,00,000
HErn 1,246 |  24,92,00,00,000 300 6,00,00,00,000 131 |  2,62,00,00,000 343 6,86,00,00,000 1,052 21,04,00,00,000
Poppy Str
OppY Straw 10,031 15,04,65,000 | 13,156 19,73 40,000 12,864 19,29,60,000 6,148 9,22,20,000 5,804 8,70,60,000
Gan)s 28,934 1,44,67,00,000 | 29,528 1,47 64,00,000 25866 |  1,29,33,00,000 42,422 2,12,11,00,000 55,883 2,79,41,50,000
Hashish
541 13,52,50,000 640 16,00,00,000 570 14,25,00,000 615 15,37,50,000 404 10,10,00,000
Ketamine 0 0 21 2,10,00,000 639 63,90,00,000 10 1,00,00,000 0 0
Cocaine
62 3,10,00,00,000 26 1,30,00,00,000 39 | 1,95,00,00,000 4 20,00,00,000 3 15,00,00,000
Methaqualone 61 6,10,00,000 0 0 7 70,00,000 6 60,00,000 8 £0,00,000
Pseudo / Ephedrine 464 9,28,00,000 115 2,30,00,000 281 5,62,00,000 g8 1,76,00,000 130 2,60,00,000
Acetic Anhydride 25 6,25,000 9,651 24,12,75,000 17 4,25,000 21 5,25,000 215 53,75,000
ATS 71 56,80,00,000 73 58,40,00,000 1,553 | 12,42,40,00,000 490 3,92,00,00,000 75 60,00,00,000
All types Tablets (In Nos.) 9,24,422 36,97,68,800 | 6,98,540 27,94,16,000 30,633 1,22,53,200 | 1,02,33,005 4,09,32,02,000 | 59,39,082 2,37,56,32,800
Codeine Based Cough
ocelne based Loug 56,628 5,66,28,000 | 48,695 4,86,95,000 55,133 5,51,33,000 1,38,960 13,89,60,000 | 3,29,555 32,95,55 000
Syrup (Nos. of Bottles)
Tl nantity ok 42,195 53,819 42,389 51,167 61,095
Tatal quantitéinNo. 9,81,050 747,235 85,766 1,03,71,965 62,68,637
Value
35,41,37,36,800 10,52,36,26,000 19,80,32,71,200 18,14,23,57,000 28,49,92,72,800

Source: NCB

*Approximate value as there is no legal trade of drugs.
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